## BY ALD. HAMILTON

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Dallas D. White, who passed from this life on June 8, 2014.

WHEREAS,

## **DALLAS DENICE WHITE**

passed from this life at the age of 54 on June 8, 2014, and a home-going service was held on June 20, 2014 at the Krause Funeral Home, 7001 W. Brown Deer Rd.; and

**WHEREAS**, Dallas Denice White was born on August 10, 1959, and was employed by Congregational Home, Luther Manor and the Villa as a CNA; and

WHEREAS, During her leisure time, Dallas Denice White enjoyed traveling, shopping, dining at new restaurants and spending time with her grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Dallas Denice White leaves to cherish her memory her father, Joe Nathan Scott, son David Polnitz, daughter Casey Polnitz, daughter Tekisha Polnitz, son, Tristan Polnitz, 13 grandchildren (all of Milwaukee), sisters and brothers, Ejean (Reggie) Jackson of Milwaukee, Ernestine Barnett of Peoria, IL, Rose Barnett of Milwaukee, Gloria (Lawrence) Speed of Milwaukee, Johnny Barnett of Milwaukee, Carlton Barnett of Milwaukee, and Carolyn Barnett of Dallas, as well as a host of other loving friends and relatives; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Dallas Denice White, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Dallas Denice White.

Introduced by Common Council member Ashanti Hamilton and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on June 24, 2014.